nternational
hilosophical
Quarterly

VOL. 50, NO. 2 ISSUE NO. 198 JUNE 2010

ARTICLES

About Our Contributors

The Hero and Asymmetrical Obligation:
Levinas and Ricoeur in Dialogue Katherine E. Kirby

Intrinsic Value, Goodness, and the Appeals of Things Steven G. Smith

Augustine’s Use of Epicureanism:
Three Paradigmatic Problems for a
Theory of Friendship in the Confessions Daniel J. Kirchner

The Epistemological Roots of
the Dispute over Time and Freedom

in the Leibniz-Clarke Correspondence Michael Wenisch

Toward an Epistemology of Mysticism:

Knowing God as Mystery Theresa Weynand Tobin

Ethics, Hermeneutics, and Eudaimonics Phillip Honenberger
FEATURE BOOK REVIEW

Inner Grace: Augustine in
the Traditions of Plato and Paul
by Phillip Cary Barry David

BOOK REVIEWS AND NOTICES

Machiavelli’s Ethics—Erica Benner David F. Horkott

Basic Concepts of Aristotelian Philosophy—
Martin Heidegger David J. Zoller

155

157

167

183

201

221

243

257

271

272



The Inner Word in Gadamer’s Hermeneutics—
John Arthos Stephen Chamberlain

The Moral Fool: A Case for Amorality—
Hans-Georg Moeller Raymond Dennehy

Incapacity and Care: Controversies in Healthcare and Research—

ed. Helen Watt and Biomedical Research and Beyond:

Expanding the Ethics of Inquiry—

Christopher O. Tollefsen Joseph W. Koterski, S.J.

Books Received

275

277

280
283



